
RABOPLUS 2010 NEW ZEALAND MTB CUP
PRESENTED BY NATURE VALLEY
NZCT ROUND 3, KAKA HILL, NELSON
SUNDAY 24th JANUARY 2010

161 COMPETITORS

ELITE MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Matt Scoles 19 Alexandra 3:02.80 +0:00.00 4- 3:08.79 1
2 Fabien Pedemanaud 24 France 3:04.62 +0:01.81 7- 3:12.19 2
3 Brook Macdonald 21 Napier 3:04.80 +0:02.00 8- 3:12.22 3
4 George Brannigan 10 Hastings 3:05.08 +0:02.28 3- 3:04.18 4
5 Nathan Rankin 7 Levin 3:05.22 +0:02.42 1- 3:03.38 5
6 Cameron Cole 6 Christchurch 3:05.53 +0:02.73 9- 3:12.56 6
7 Justin Leov 1 Dunedin 3:07.82 +0:05.01 6- 3:11.75 7
8 Wyn Masters 11 New Plymouth 3:10.52 +0:07.71 10- 3:13.01 9
9 Des Curry 8 Rotorua 3:11.83 +0:09.03 5- 3:11.06 10
10 Matt Walker 26 Kawerau 3:16.73 +0:13.92 17- 3:29.88 13
11 Reuben Miller 33 Nelson 3:17.26 +0:14.46 15- 3:28.15 16
12 Joseph Nation 9 Christchurch 3:19.78 +0:16.98 20- 3:34.90 21
13 David Reinhardt 17 Germany 3:25.47 +0:22.67 19- 3:31.08 32
14 James Dodds 14 Rotorua 3:26.13 +0:23.33 14- 3:24.79 33
15 Sean McCarroll 12 Australia 3:26.17 +0:23.37 16- 3:29.53 34
16 Tim Eaton 27 Australia 3:30.87 +0:28.06 18- 3:30.53 43
17 Hayden Lee 20 Tauranga 3:52.35 +0:49.55 11- 3:19.56 73
18 Kieran Bennett 3 Nelson 4:49.98 +1:47.18 2- 3:03.90 118
19 Mike Davis 23 Auckland 5:03.00 +2:00.20 12- 3:20.97 122
20 Hayden McGregor 28 Tauranga 5:05.06 +2:02.26 21- 7:25.81 123
DNF James Rennie 16 Christchurch DNF 13- 3:21.37
DNS Edo Franco 29 Italy DNS DNS

ELITE WOMEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Sabrina Jonnier 56 France 3:45.20 +0:00.00 2- 4:00.04 63
2 Hariet Harper 57 Blenheim 3:48.93 +0:03.74 1- 3:56.89 69
3 Sophie Borderes 70 France 4:10.29 +0:25.09 4- 4:21.39 95
4 Gabrielle Molloy 53 Rotorua 4:14.67 +0:29.48 3- 4:10.52 101
5 Rita Langley 55 Christchurch 4:54.41 +1:09.22 5- 4:57.55 121

JUNIOR MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Rupert Chapman 124 Christchurch 3:10.22 +0:00.00 1- 3:16.76 8
2 Jed Rooney 173 Oamaru 3:17.21 +0:06.99 2- 3:19.08 14
3 Daniel Franks 203 Christchurch 3:18.31 +0:08.09 8- 3:35.21 17
4 Jimmy Wilson 132 Christchurch 3:19.28 +0:09.06 3- 3:22.72 19
5 Reuben Olorenshaw 153 Nelson 3:21.35 +0:11.13 5- 3:25.71 26
6 Sam Baker 122 Auckland 3:22.40 +0:12.18 7- 3:30.13 30
7 Nick Bygate 123 Nelson 3:27.20 +0:16.98 6- 3:28.29 38
8 Brandon Ransfield 129 Hawkes Bay 3:32.54 +0:22.32 12- 3:49.43 46
9 Kirk Fisher 126 Tauranga 3:33.03 +0:22.81 10- 3:41.68 48
10 Jackson Carter-Smith 269 Christchurch 3:33.04 +0:22.82 9- 3:40.43 49
11 William Parata 161 Karitane 3:42.23 +0:32.01 16- 4:00.40 56
12 Nathan Sheppard 130 Wellington 3:42.60 +0:32.38 11- 3:44.48 57
13 Marcus Allen 309 Motueka 3:43.02 +0:32.80 21- 4:09.58 58
14 Tobias Handcock 195 Dunedin 3:43.20 +0:32.98 13- 3:50.49 60
15 Brandon Dunn 125 Greymouth 3:50.15 +0:39.93 15- 3:59.17 70
16 Cory Prutton 266 Christchurch 3:50.87 +0:40.65 22- 4:11.32 72
17 Tyler Kirk 252 Cambridge 3:55.05 +0:44.83 18- 4:04.95 76
18 Jamie Hubbard 303 Blenheim 3:57.80 +0:47.58 20- 4:09.48 79
19 Oscar Tatom 191 Dunedin 3:58.03 +0:47.81 19- 4:05.67 80
20 Ryan Lewis 127 Auckland 4:04.06 +0:53.84 14- 3:53.91 89
21 Dan Trewern 248 Dunedin 4:06.89 +0:56.67 24- 4:39.10 91
22 Zac Chandler 260 Carterton 5:26.69 +2:16.48 25- 5:17.27 126
23 Jared Marriner 306 Motueka 5:27.90 +2:17.68 26- 5:29.68 127
DNF Leighton Kirk 221 Dunedin DNF 4- 3:23.41
DNF Jamie Chapman 295 Christchurch DNF 23- 4:34.18
DNS Nick Taylor 131 Christchurch DNS DNS
DNS Warrick Trompetter 155 Greymouth DNS 17- 4:03.64
DNS Jono Francis 197 Auckland DNS DNS
DNS Kieran Thompson 214 Christchurch DNS DNS



U17 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Jay Barrett 291 Havelock Nth 3:21.23 +0:00.00 5- 3:34.45 24
2 Jake Robinson 167 Rotorua 3:21.28 +0:00.05 2- 3:28.66 25
3 Troy Stewart 198 Alexandra 3:29.95 +0:08.73 1- 3:26.55 40
4 Kurt Summerfield 290 Auckland 3:33.00 +0:11.77 4- 3:34.27 47
5 Zach Baker 104 Auckland 3:34.21 +0:12.98 6- 3:43.23 51
6 Tom Burns 205 Dunedin 3:34.29 +0:13.07 7- 3:45.96 52
7 Dan Mccombie 111 Dunedin 3:43.08 +0:21.85 9- 3:55.28 59
8 Reece Potter 115 Takaka 3:44.40 +0:23.17 3- 3:33.31 62
9 Daniel McNab 196 Dunedin 3:45.56 +0:24.34 13- 4:08.82 64
10 Hunter JenkInson 109 Ashburton 3:55.29 +0:34.06 16- 4:10.85 77
11 Devan Eden 262 Christchurch 3:58.04 +0:36.81 14- 4:09.21 81
12 Campbell Mercer 112 Auckland 4:00.03 +0:38.80 10- 3:59.47 84
13 Andy Wilson 120 Christchurch 4:05.36 +0:44.13 11- 4:03.60 90
14 Connor Smith 321 Greymouth 4:09.48 +0:48.25 18- 4:15.68 94
15 Caelab Drummond 170 Motueka 4:10.86 +0:49.63 17- 4:11.82 96
16 Richard Scott 162 Dunedin 4:12.66 +0:51.43 15- 4:09.67 98
17 Dion Ward 246 Nelson 4:13.81 +0:52.58 21- 4:27.79 99
18 Morgan Taylor 231 Napier 4:17.20 +0:55.97 19- 4:21.37 102
19 Daniel Lawton 110 Tauranga 4:18.68 +0:57.45 20- 4:24.35 103
20 Alex Faulkner 261 Franz Josef 4:21.88 +1:00.66 22- 4:32.79 106
21 Mitch Thomas 166 Cambridge 4:22.96 +1:01.74 24- 4:40.33 107
22 Zach Rowe 292 Wellington 4:29.79 +1:08.56 25- 4:40.70 112
23 Jack Arnopp 302 Paraparaumu 4:34.95 +1:13.72 26- 4:55.08 115
24 Harry Ness 113 Christchurch 8:57.94 +5:36.71 12- 4:04.67 130
25 Harry Chapman 105 Christchurch 18:51.88 +15:30.65 8- 3:49.89 131
DNF Michael Franks 199 Christchurch DNF DNF
DNS Bradley Dent 106 Christchurch DNS 23- 4:40.28
DNS Michael Gunter 108 Greymouth DNS DNS
DNS Logan Ness 114 Christchurch DNS DNF
DNS Jamie Rosier 116 Tauranga DNS DNS
DNS Leo Sandler 117 Nelson DNS DNS
DNS Mitchell Scammell 249 Winton DNS DNS
DNS Tim Adams 255 Nelson DNS DNS
DNS Thomas Gornall 294 DNS DNS
DNS Bradley Marshall 308 Nelson DNS DNS
DNS Nick Elliott 318 Christchurch DNS DNF DNF



SENIOR MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Nick Mcconachie 141 Christchurch 3:15.14 +0:00.00 1- 3:18.30 11
2 Jake Boylett 134 Nelson 3:16.37 +0:01.23 4- 3:22.33 12
3 Richard Leacock 314 Wellington 3:17.23 +0:02.09 3- 3:21.24 15
4 Tom Winwood 301 Nelson 3:18.48 +0:03.33 28- 4:03.53 18
5 Freddie King 265 Christchurch 3:19.59 +0:04.45 5- 3:23.22 20
6 Peter Cooper 154 Blenheim 3:20.33 +0:05.18 2- 3:20.87 22
7 Daniel Meilink 143 Wellington 3:20.81 +0:05.67 9- 3:28.92 23
8 Joe Flanagan 179 UK 3:21.37 +0:06.23 10- 3:30.34 27
9 Cam Johnson 137 Alexandra 3:21.49 +0:06.35 7- 3:24.66 28
10 Hayden McKay 142 Nelson 3:21.52 +0:06.38 11- 3:30.42 29
11 Bryn Dickson 311 Rotorua 3:23.13 +0:07.99 17- 3:35.92 31
12 Ethan Helliwell 135 Nelson 3:26.77 +0:11.63 14- 3:32.92 35
13 Scott McGregor 282 Tauranga 3:26.89 +0:11.75 16- 3:35.79 36
14 Ben Tyas 145 Auckland 3:27.02 +0:11.87 15- 3:34.59 37
15 Jamie Lyall 212 Paraparaumu 3:30.04 +0:14.90 8- 3:27.06 41
16 Tom Mathews 139 Christchurch 3:31.26 +0:16.11 37- 4:47.92 44
17 Kelly McGarry 316 Nelson 3:31.52 +0:16.38 21- 3:44.66 45
18 Heraud Aurelien 190 France 3:33.18 +0:18.04 19- 3:37.74 50
19 Sean Kennedy 232 Christchurch 3:35.66 +0:20.52 23- 3:48.64 53
20 Jeandin Thomas 322 Switzerland 3:35.94 +0:20.80 22- 3:47.85 54
21 David Balderstone 163 Christchurch 3:36.35 +0:21.20 13- 3:31.76 55
22 Matt Burns 204 Dunedin 3:43.74 +0:28.59 24- 3:51.94 61
23 Jamie Eagle 310 Lower Hutt 3:47.03 +0:31.89 26- 3:55.85 65
24 Mike Hickman 288 Hamilton 3:48.84 +0:33.70 34- 4:26.44 67
25 Andrew Peek 312 Nelson 3:48.89 +0:33.74 25- 3:55.73 68
26 Chris Mancey 208 Dunedin 3:50.69 +0:35.55 31- 4:23.77 71
27 Matt King 229 New Plymouth 3:53.32 +0:38.18 29- 4:13.22 74
28 Asher Ellery 176 Tauranga 3:54.11 +0:38.96 27- 4:01.39 75
29 Dave Anderson 313 Canada 4:01.02 +0:45.88 33- 4:25.31 85
30 Ramon Hunziker 317 Switzerland 4:01.11 +0:45.97 20- 3:42.55 86
31 Andre Jaworski 289 Nelson 4:02.01 +0:46.87 DNF 87
32 Nick Hotchin 319 Auckland 4:07.39 +0:52.25 32- 4:25.02 92
33 James Pauly 307 Australia 4:11.40 +0:56.25 30- 4:17.87 97
34 Dylan Shanchez-Pinsent 297 Dunedin 4:23.74 +1:08.60 DNS 108
35 Nick Middleton 217 Christchurch 4:24.80 +1:09.66 35- 4:29.19 109
36 Erik Wardrop 228 Nelson 4:28.30 +1:13.16 36- 4:29.74 111
37 Ollie Knight 138 Palmerston North 4:38.78 +1:23.63 18- 3:37.66 116
38 Daniel Heads 296 Tauranga 8:43.48 +5:28.34 12- 3:31.03 129
DNF Sam Perry 184 Dunsandel DNF 6- 3:23.78
DNF Sam Shucksmith 272 UK DNF DNF
DNS James Mcconachie 140 Christchurch DNS DNS
DNS Anthony Gunter 172 Tauranga DNS DNS
DNS Steven Pattle 293 Rotorua DNS DNS
DNS Kurt Lancaster 299 Levin DNS DNS

MASTER 1 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Neil White 216 England 3:27.40 +0:00.00 2- 3:37.29 39
2 Derek Winwood 298 Nelson 3:30.61 +0:03.21 1- 3:36.43 42
3 Cameron Bisset 177 Methven 3:47.34 +0:19.94 4- 3:44.55 66
4 Nigel Reeve 300 Australia 3:58.75 +0:31.34 5- 4:13.52 82
5 Kevin English 160 Nelson 3:59.38 +0:31.97 6- 4:13.81 83
6 Boyd Grinstead 315 Blenheim 4:03.65 +0:36.25 3- 3:43.62 88
DNS Shaun Hodges 206 Hastings DNS DNS

MASTER 2 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 John Boylett 152 Nelson 4:14.46 +0:00.00 1- 4:21.29 100
2 Mike Kirkwood 305 Motueka 5:15.25 +1:00.79 3- 5:48.79 124
3 Mike Stylinou 323 Nelson 6:43.21 +2:28.75 2- 5:34.30 128

HARDTAIL MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
DNS Ollie Radford 304 Blenheim DNS 1- 4:55.34



OPEN WOMEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Charlotte Clouston 146 Waimautu 4:09.42 +0:00.00 2- 4:29.63 93
2 Sarah Atkin 247 Lower Hutt 4:18.88 +0:09.46 1- 4:13.41 104
3 Georgia Wight 148 Alexandra 4:20.82 +0:11.40 3- 4:38.20 105
4 Veronique Sandler 133 Nelson 4:33.72 +0:24.30 6- 4:55.51 113
5 Sophiemarie Bethell 187 Auckland 4:34.38 +0:24.96 4- 4:42.38 114
6 Amanda Pearce 147 Nelson 4:44.46 +0:35.05 7- 5:45.60 117
DNS Sophie Tyas 121 Auckland DNS 5- 4:52.61
DNS Madeline Taylor 230 Napier DNS DNS

NOVICE BOYS
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Josh Mccombie 101 Dunedin 3:55.78 +0:00.00 1- 3:57.11 78
2 Richard Scandrett 156 Christchurch 4:24.95 +0:29.18 2- 4:44.71 110
3 Tom Brian 320 Auckland 4:51.19 +0:55.42 3- 4:56.16 119
4 Liam Taylor 102 Christchurch 4:54.09 +0:58.32 4- 5:04.72 120
5 Matt Lawton 324 Tauranga 5:16.82 +1:21.05 5- 5:25.22 125

SWEEPER
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Jamie Mathews 999 Nelson 4:09.68 +0:00.00 4:54.76

FASTEST RACE RUNS FOR PRIZEMONEY

ALL WOMEN
PL NAME SURNAME TIME CLASS
1 Sabrina Jonnier 3:45.20 ProWom
2 Hariet Harper 3:48.93 ProWom
3 Charlotte Clouston 4:09.42 OpnWom
4 Sophie Borderes 4:10.29 ProWom
5 Gabrielle Molloy 4:14.67 ProWom
6 Sarah Atkin 4:18.88 OpnWom
7 Georgia Wight 4:20.82 OpnWom
8 Veronique Sandler 4:33.72 OpnWom
9 Sophiemarie Bethell 4:34.38 OpnWom
10 Amanda Pearce 4:44.46 OpnWom
11 Rita Langley 4:54.41 ProWom
DNS Sophie Tyas DNS OpnWom
DNS Madeline Taylor DNS OpnWom

ALL MEN
PL NAME SURNAME TIME CLASS
1 Matt Scoles 3:02.80 ProMen
2 Fabien Pedemanaud 3:04.62 ProMen
3 Brook Macdonald 3:04.80 ProMen
4 George Brannigan 3:05.08 ProMen
5 Nathan Rankin 3:05.22 ProMen
6 Cameron Cole 3:05.53 ProMen
7 Justin Leov 3:07.82 ProMen
8 Rupert Chapman 3:10.22 U19Men
9 Wyn Masters 3:10.52 ProMen
10 Des Curry 3:11.83 ProMen
11 Nick Mcconachie 3:15.14 SenMen
12 Jake Boylett 3:16.37 SenMen
13 Matt Walker 3:16.73 ProMen
14 Jed Rooney 3:17.21 U19Men
15 Richard Leacock 3:17.23 SenMen


